©

LEARNING CENTRE, SECTIONS AND COURSES OFFERED FOR SEMESTER JULY, SESSION 2022/2023
FOR SENIOR STUDENTS
FOUNDATION PROGRAMME

UTM

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

School of

Professional and

Continuing

Education
(SPACE)

APPENDIX 1

Learning Centre

UTM JB (LOCAL)

UTM JB (INT)

UTM KL (LOCAL)

UTM KL (INT)

Section

19

40

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

19

40

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

20

41

10

11

12

20

41

10

11

12

Course
Code

z
o

Course Name

Credit

FSPMO0034

Statistics & Probability

N

FSPK0022

Fundamentals of Computing

FSPE0032

Academic Reading and Writing Skills

FSPP0034

Physics Il

FSPP0042

Physics Practical Il

FSPC0034

Chemistry I

FSPC0042

Chemistry Practical Il

FSPB0034

Biology

Olo|N|lo|la|ls|lw|N|F-

FSPB0042

Biology Practical

=
o

FSPKO0012

General English

i
[

FSPK0012

Computer Literacy

[y
N

FSPMO0014

Intermediate Mathematics

[
w

FSPP0014

Physics |

=
i

FSPP0022

Physics Practical |

=
o

FSPCO0014

Chemistry |

=
(<2}

FSPC0022

Chemistry Practical |

[
]

FSPMO0044

Business Mathematics

=
o]

FSPS0064

Introduction to Marketing

=
©

FSPS0074

People and Organisation

N
o

FSPS0024

Introduction to Human Resource Management

N
[y

FSPM0024

Calculus

BIBIBIB|BIN|IBINIBIBINININ|ISIN|ISIN]IB™ININ

Note:

December 2021 Intake & Repeaters

New Students (July 2022 Intake) & Repeaters

Repeaters only




