

LEARNING CENTRE, SECTIONS AND COURSES OFFERED FOR SEMESTER JULY, SESSION 2022/2023 FOR SENIOR STUDENTS FOUNDATION PROGRAMME

Learning Centre					UTM JB (LOCAL)											UTM JB (INT)										UTM KL (LOCAL)					UTM KL (INT)				
Section			19	40	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	19	40	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	20	41	10	11	12	20	41	10	11	12	
No.	Course Code	Course Name	Credit																																
1	FSPM0034	Statistics & Probability	4		- 1											1											1					1			
2	FSPK0022	Fundamentals of Computing	2													1											1					1			
3	FSPE0032	Academic Reading and Writing Skills	2		- 1											1											/					/			
4	FSPP0034	Physics II	4		- 1											1											1					1			
5	FSPP0042	Physics Practical II	2													1											1					1			
6	FSPC0034	Chemistry II	4		- 1											1											/					1			
7	FSPC0042	Chemistry Practical II	2		- 1											1											1					1			
8	FSPB0034	Biology	4		1																														
9	FSPB0042	Biology Practical	2		- 1																														
10		General English	2			- /	- /	- /	1	1	1	1	- /	- /			1		- /	1	- 1	- /	- /	- 1	- 1			1	- 1	1			1	1	1
11	FSPK0012	Computer Literacy	2			- /	- /	- /	1	1	- 1	1	- /	1			1		- /	/	- 1	- /	1	- 1	- 1			1	- 1	1			1	- /	1
12	FSPM0014	Intermediate Mathematics	4			- /	- /	- /	1	1	1	1	- /				1	- /	- /	1	- 1	- /	- /	- 1				1	- 1				1	1	
13	FSPP0014	Physics I	4			- /	- /	- /	1	1	1	1	- /				1		- /	1	- 1	- /	- /	- 1				1	- 1				1	1	
14	FSPP0022	Physics Practical I	2			- /	- /	- /	1	1	1	1	- /				1		- /	1	- 1	- /	- /	- 1				1	- 1				1	1	
15	FSPC0014	Chemistry I	4			1	- /	- /	1	1	1	1	1				1	1	1	1	- 1	1	1	- 1				1	- 1				1	1	
16	FSPC0022	Chemistry Practical I	2			- /	- /	- /	1	1	1	1	- /				1	- /	- /	1	- 1	- /	- /	- 1				1	- 1				1	1	
17	FSPM0044	Business Mathematics	4											1											1					1					1
18	FSPS0064	Introduction to Marketing	4											1											1					1					1
19	FSPS0074	People and Organisation	4											1											1					1					1
20	FSPS0024	Introduction to Human Resource Management	4											1											1					1					1
21	FSPM0024	Calculus	4	1											1											/					1				\Box

Note:

December 2021 Intake & Repeaters New Students (July 2022 Intake) & Repeaters Repeaters only